LBM

Decision No. 21570.

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)
PERRIESS STACES, INCORPORATED,)
a corporation, to issue certain in-)
stallment note and deed of trust in)
security thereof.

WILL WALL

Application No. 15826

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Good Cause Appearing:

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 21461, dated August 16, 1929, reading as follows;-

" IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Peerless Stages, Incorporated, be, and it hereby is, authorized to execute a deed of trust substantially in the same form as that filed in this proceeding and to issue a note, secured thereby, in the principal amount of \$25,000.00, payable in monthly installments of \$100.00 or more, with interest at the rate of six percent per annum, for the purpose of paying the \$25,000.00 note now outstanding,"

be, and it hereby is, modified so as to read--

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Peerless Stages, Incorporated, be, and it hereby is, authorized to execute a deed of trust substantially in the same form as that filed in this proceeding and to issue a note secured thereby in the principal amount of \$25,000.00, payable on or before one year after date of issue with interest at the rate of six percent per annum, for the purpose of paying the \$25,000.00 note now outstanding.

IT IS HEREBY NURTHER ORDERED that the order in Decision No. 21461 dated August 16, 1929 shall remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this First Supplemental Order.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this ______ day of September, 1929.

Thouse Knutter

Zingun Maska

Lion Owkitall

M. J. line

Commissioners